TELANGANA GRAMEENA BANK



HEAD OFFICE: HYDERABAD

RBO: SANGAREDDY

RASMECC, ASHOKNAGAR (9905) Phone: 83329 58461

Email: rasmec9905@tgbhyd.in

E-Auction Cum Sale Notice

E-Auction Sale Notice for the sale of immovable assets under the Securitisation And Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 read with proviso to rule 8(6) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to public in general and in particular to Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged /charged to the secured creditor, the symbolic Possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Telangana Grameena Bank (Erstwhile Andhra Pradesh Grameena Vikas Bank), RASMECC-Ashoknagar, the secured creditor on 16.01.2025, will be sold on "As is where is", 'As is what is " and "Whatever there is " on 20/08/2025 for recovery of its dues due to the Telangana Grameena Bank -Patancheru branch (8163) from SRI.PATLOLLA SATISH KUMAR S/O **BALARAM** & **SMT.SAMBARAJU MANASA** w/o **SATISH** KUMAR, being borrowers/guarantor.

Description of Immovable Property

Description of Properties	Reserve Price	Earnest Money Deposit	Dues due to the Bank as per the 13(2) Demand Notice*
All that piece and parcel of Agriculture Land converted to Non-Agriculture purpose ad-measuring 16 guntas in Survey.no 560, situated at Borpatla village and Gram panchayath, Hathnoora Mandal,Medak District. Registration Subdistrict Narsapur, Registration District Medak at Sangareddy is the property in the name of N.Y.B.S.R INDUSTRIES PROP.Sri. Patlolla Satish Kumar. Boundaries Of The Above Mentioned Property-I:	Rs.1,38,00,000/-	Rs.13,80,000/-	Rs. 8,14,185/- (Rupees Eight Lakh Fourteen Thousand One Hundred And Eighty Five Only) as on 05/05/2023 Borrower is also liable to pay future interest at the contractual rate on the aforesaid amount together with incidental expenses, costs, charges etc from 06.05.2023.

North: Land of Koppu Bagaiah & others		
South: Road.		
East : Land of Koppu Bagaiah,		
West: Land of Talari Srisailam,		
SCHEDULE OF THE PROPERTY- II:		
All that piece and parcel of Agriculture		
Land converted to Non-Agriculture		
purpose admeasuring 1.08 acres in		
Survey .no 559, situated at Borpatla		
village and Gram panchayath, Hathnoora		
Mandal, Medak District. Registration Sub-		
district Narsapur, Registration District		
Medak at Sangareddy is the property in		
the name of N.Y.B.S.R INDUSTRIES		
PROP.Sri. Patlolla Satish Kumar.		
Boundaries Of The Above Mentioned		
Property-II:		
Newther Level of NIMenthers Deal		
North: Land of N.Manikya Reddy		
South: Road.		
East : Land of Koppu Bagaiah, West : Land of Vendor		
WEST . Land of Vendor		

^{*} The amount paid by the borrower if any during the period will be deducted from the dues from the date it was paid as per the Bank norms.

The borrower/s /mortgagor/s attention is invited to the provisions of Sub-section (8) of section 13 of the act, in respect of the time available to redeem the secured asset).

(This notice shall also serve as notice under sub rule (6) of the rule (8) of Security Interest Enforcement Rules -2002 to the Borrower /Guarantors).

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to link in Telangana Grameena Bank's website i.e.www.tgbhyd.in under the head "E-Auction".

The E-Auction will be conducted through portals https://auctiontiger.net, https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net and https://drt.auctiontiger.net on 20/08/2025 from 11:00 AM to 1:00 PM with unlimited extension of 5 minutes .The intending bidder is required to register their name at https://auctiontiger.net , https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net and https://drt.auctiontiger.net and get the user id and password free of cost from Mr.Praveen Thevar,Contact No. - +91 9722778828, e-mail ID – praveen.thevar@auctiontiger.net

- 1) For participating in E-auction intending bidders have to deposit a refundable EMD of 10% (EMD mentioned in Description) of Reserve price by way of RTGS/NEFT/fund transfer to the credit of account number 79073063538, TelanganaGrameena Bank,IFSC code TGRB0000224 or by DD/pay order favouring "Telangana Grameena Bank, A/c 79073063538 –, payable at Hyderabad".
- 2) After online registration, the intending bidder should submit the duly filled in bid form (format available in the above website) along with DD/quoting the UTR number or NEFT/RTGS remittance towards EMD in a sealed cover as 'Tender for property purchase item No. 1) pertaining to SRI.PATLOLLA SATISH KUMAR S/O BALARAM & SMT.SAMBARAJU MANASA W/O SATISH KUMAR & duly mentioning the amount offered for purchase shall be submitted to the Authorised Officer ,Telangana Grameena Bank ,RASMECCC-Ashoknanagr Branch, Ramachandrapuram, GHMC,Sangareddy-502032. Or by email on rasmec9905@tgbhyd.in before 5Pm on -19.08.2025.
- 3) The bid will be open to them and an opportunity will be given to enhance the bid amount in the multiple of Rs 50000=00. Interse bidding among the qualified bidders shall start from the highest bid quoted by the qualified bidders. During the process of interse bidding, there will be unlimited extension of "5 minutes" that is the end time of E-Auction shall be automatically extended by 5 minutes each time if bid is made within 5 minutes from the last extension.
- 4) The authorised officer is at liberty to accept the highest bid amount and confirm the sale in favour of the highest bidder or reject the same without assigning any reason. If auction day is declared as holiday, auction will be postponed to next working day.
- 5) Successful tenderer/bidder should deposit 25% of the bid amount (including EMD amount) immediately on the sale being knocked down in his/her favour and the balance sale price has to be remitted within 15 days from the date of confirmation of the sale or any other date specified by the Authorised Officer. The successful bidder /tenderer shall bear all the legal //incidental expenses like stamp duty, registration fees, local taxes, and any other statutory dues, water and electricity dues, etc.
- 6) Bids once made shall not be cancelled or withdrawn. All bids made from the user id given to the bidder will be deemed to be have made by him alone.
- 7) Immediately upon closure of E-Auction proceedings, the highest bidder shall confirm the final amount of the bid quoted by him/her by scan and email both to authorised officer of the Telangana Grameena Bank i.e rasmec9905@tgbhyd.in and the service provider https://auctiontiger.net , https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net and https://drt.auctiontiger.net for getting declared as successful bidder in the auction sale proceeding.
- 8) The successful bidder shall deposit the 25% of the bid amount (including EMD) on the same day of the sale or within 24 hours, being knocked down in his favour and balance 75% of the bid amount within 15 days from the date of sale by RTGS/NEFT/fund transfer credit of account number "79073063538", Telangana Grameena bank, IFSC code TGRB0000224 or by DD/pay order favouring Telangana Grameena Bank, A/C "79073063538" payable at Hyderabad. EMD of unsuccessful bidders will be returned.

9) Sale certificate will be issued by the authorised officer in favour of the successful bidder only upon deposit of entire purchase price /bid amount and furnishing the necessary proof in the respect of

payment of all taxes/charges.

10) If the successful bidder /tenderer fails to remit the balance of 75% of the bid amount within 15 days from the date of confirmation of sale or any other date specified by the authorised officer, the

amount deposited by him/her shall be forfeited and the bank will be at liberty to sell the property once again and the defaulting purchaser shall forfeit all claims to the property. Withdrawal of bid shall not be allowed after completion of time for submission of bids. Non login in case of e-auction /non

participation in the scheduled auction shall not be considered as withdrawal of bid. On failure of

bidder to pay 25% of bid amount the bank shall forfeit the amount already paid including the EMD

amount paid by the bidder.

11) The authorised officer is holding the physical possession of the property. The successful bidder

will be handed over the property on "as is where is" condition.

12) The authorised officer reserves his right to vary any of the terms and conditions of this notice of

sale without prior notice at his discretion.

13) If the sale price is more than Rs 50,00,000=00 (Rupees Fifty Lakh only) then the auction

purchaser/successful bidder has to deduct 1.00% of the sale price as TDS in the name of the owner of the property & remit to income tax department as per section 194 IA of income tax act and only

99.00% of the sale price has to be remitted to the bank. The sale certificate will be issued only on

receipt of form 26QB & challan for having remitted the TDS.

14) For inspection of the property and verification of the copies of the documents/title deeds available with the secured creditor or any further details, the intending bidders or tenderer may

contact the Desk Officer, Telangana Grameena Bank, Rasmecc-Ashoknagar, Ashoknagar, during the

office hours on any working day mobile no 9491306852.

15) The bidders may participate in E-auction for bidding from their place of choice. Internet

connectivity shall have to be ensured by the bidder himself. Bank/service provider shall not be held responsible for internet connectivity, network problems, system crash downs, power failure etc.

16) All bidders who submitted the bids, shall be deemed to have read the terms and conditions of E-

auction sale and be bound by them.

Dated: 14/07/2025

Place: ASHOKNAGAR

Telangana Grameena Bank **Authorised Officer** RASMECCC-Ashok Nagar



TELANGANA GRAMEENA BANK

HEAD OFFICE: Hyderabad, RBO: SANGAREDDY, RASMECC, Ashoknagar (1995). Phone No.: 83329 58461, Email: rasnec@05@tgbhyd.in

E-AUCTION CUM SALE NOTICE

6-Auction Sale Notice for the sale of improvable assets under the Securitation And Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 road with provise to rate ((i)) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2007.

solving a breety given to public in general and in perfector to Borrowin (s) and Guerantor (s) that the between the property mortgaged Attarped to the secured creditor, the symbolic Prosession of which has been taken by the Authorized Chicago of Tellangana Grammens Bank (Entwhile Andrew Prodects Grammens Whas Bank), RASHEDC Ashebrager, the secured creditors of publicated and conditional design of the Secure of the Authorized Chicago of the Secure of the Secure

see that to the Sank as per the 13(2) Bernard Notice" Rs. 50,72,6134 (Rupecs Fifty liab) Severity Two researd Six Hundred and Thether Only) is on 81.65.2024 Barraver to doc liable to pay Julius interest at the stactual rate on the althoused amount together with incidental expenses, cress, charges out from 82.65.2024.

DESCRIPTION OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

DESCRIPTION OF IMPROVABLE PROPERTY

Interpret Dested Via Dec No 84250000 Dené 12672 2020 al SRO SANGAVIDOV Morrgago of the property. All
not the House constructed on Plot bearing No. 35, Stock C, in Syrko 2821, authorisating 247 Sq. Yds obused at
NUKMM ENCLANE" of Senara Vising, Persection Mandal, Sangaredry Denet, Tetangana State belongs to
the Demonstrate Suvaina Wis D Senara bounded by HORTH: 33" Wide Road, 30UTH Flot No. 64-C. EAST.

MANAGE METERS (1994) Read

Reserve Price: Rs.1,20,00,000F; Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.12,00,000F

Date of E-Auction and Time: 20/08/2025 from 11:00 AM to 1:00 PM (With unlimited extensions of 5 minutes each)

Last date for submission of bid application form with KYC docu-proof of EMD payment etc. (Upto 5.00 PM): 19.08.2025.

o to sees a montpage of state on a set of the provinces of Sub-eartier (E) of section 15 of the act in respect of the ten admits to reduce the section of 2000). In today of will also section on the color of derivative (E) of the rule (E) of Security Interest Enforcement Rules 2000 to the his invited to the provisions of Sub-reaction (it) of section 1 knot he and in

tabled hereo and conditions of the side, plasma raths to tink in Telengano Grammona Bank's exhabit in the head E-paction

The E-Aaction will be conducted through porton https://destinatiger.net..bitps://aactionsl.aactionsliger.net.aactionslig

in this distriction of the second may contain the Seek Officer. Nating my Commerce sent has second credit or any further gar, during the officer focus on any working day mobile as \$40,000.52. [2] The bibliots may participate in a 1 bibliog from their place of credits from the commercial garden below the commerce to the biblioth from the place of any commercial for credit the commercial garden problems, any commercial garden problems and the bibliother problems. [2] [3] Date: 14/07/2025, Place: Ashoknagar

Sci-Authorised Officer, YGB, RASMECCC-Ashox Nagar

"IMPORTANT

Whilst care is taken prior advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred



TELANGANA GRAMEENA BANK

HEAD OFFICE: Hydwabad, RBO: SANGAREDDY, RASMECC, Ashoknagar (5905). Phone No.: 83329-58461, Ernel: rasmec9905@ggthyd.in **E-AUCTION CUM SALE NOTICE**

Auction Sale Notice for the sale of immovable assets under the Securitisation And Reconstruction of financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 read with province to rule 8(6) of Security planest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Inforcement (Rules, 2002). Note that the period of the period of the secured coding the desiration of period of the period of the secured coding the coding the period of the period of the secured coding the coding the period of the period of the secured coding the coding the period of the period

DESCRIPTION OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

SCHEDULE OF THE PROPERTY! All their piece and parcel of Agriculture land connected to Non-Agriculture purpose ad-measuring 16 garden in Survey on 560 setuded all Broyatin village and Gront panchayath. Halfmoorn Mandal, Modals Daniet, Registration Said-detaint Namacar, Registration Red and Sarghanetty is the property in the name of N Y 8.5.R POLISTRIES PROP Sr. Petrola Satish Kumar, Boundaries of the above Montformed Property-! North: Land of Koppu Begainh & others, South Rocal, East Lierd of Koppu Begainh Wast Land of blass Sreathers.

Next Lend of trans-Sreader.

SCHEDULE OF THE PROPERTY-It: All that place and percel of Agriculture Land converted to Non-Agriculture surpose administration of the Surpose administration of the Surpose and Grain panchayath february Mandal, Modak Ostatic, Registration Sub-district Nationar, Registration District Modak at Sengared by its the property in the name of NYBUSE, INDUSTRIES PROP St. Publish Surjak Karner, Industries of the above Manthouse Property-II North Land of NYBUSE, Reddy, South Road, East Land (Koppu Bagaiah, West Land of Vendor.)

Reserve Price: Rs.1,38,00,000/-; Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.13,80,00

Date of E-Auction and Time: 20/08/2025 from 11:00 AM to 1:00 PM (With unlimited extensions of 5 minutes each)

List date for submission of bid application form with KYC documents, proof of EMD payment etc. (Upto 5.00 PM): 19.08.2025.

Such come.
The bottomer's intergraphor other does not include the provisions of Ego section (E) of section (1) of the act, in respect of the bottomer's include the section of the bottomer's respect of the bottomer's respect to the respect to the bottomer's respect to the bottom

The E-Baction will be conducted through portals https://sectiontiger.nst. https://seffeesi.auctiontiger.nst and https://def.auctiontiger.nst as 2008/2015 from 11:00 AM to 1:00 PM with unfainted automation of 5 minutes. The absenting 5:00% is required to register their came at https://sectiontiger.nst. https://seffeesi.auctiontiger.nst. pro-Saffeesi.auctiontiesper.nst and https://def.auctiontiger.nst and get the user id and password here of cost from Mr Present Theyer, Contact No. —pt 3722778328. —example D. —prive-ord-background-today not.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE

1) For perhapsing in E-section Intending betters have its depend a returnable EMM of 19% (EMD manifolded in Description) of Resurres gibbs by any RTIGENET fraction transfer to the short of except resolvent PMT-864356. This improvement Bank, PEC code Protectionable of by Dipay order feverating "February Organisms Bank, Alexandron Commission," FEC code Protectionable of by Dipay order feverating "February Organisms Bank, Alexandron Bank, Bank Bank, In according tower on Tennet Shore entities a sum of their registration, their intending bedder that it submit the winds the sum of their registration is a submit tower of the sum of their their submit tower of the submit to the common of these being recorded asset in the deposit the 20% of the deliverability of the cashe day of th reconstant of this property and vertication of the copies of this boundaries (see a substitute with the countries the factors debtied, the intending proteins of herebeen may content the Dear Officer Telengania Grandens Barth. Barthace Advisionage, Advi

Date: 14/07/2025, Place: Ashokrugar

Sel-Authorised Officer, TGB, RASMEDCC-Ashok Nasar



මීපරඟ ලාණිස සෑරදි

ప్రధాన కార్యాలయం : హైదరాభావ్, RBO : సంగానర్లి, RASMECC, జహికేందర్ (9905) ఫోన్ వెం: 83329 58461, జె.మెయిల్ : rasmec\$905@tgbhyd.in ස-ඒපර කිසියේ ගකා පිටු ලිපිනික

నిహ్మారిప్రికేషన్ అంద్ రికన్స్పక్షన్ ఆఫ్ పైగాబ్లయలో అన్నాట్స్ అంద్ ఎనిఫోర్స్మెటంలో ఆఫ్ సెహ్మారిటీ బంజరెస్ట్ యాక్ట్ 2005 త్రేంద్ర మరియు నిహ్మారిటీ జంజరెస్ట్ (ఎనిఫోర్స్-మెంట్) రూత్స్ 2002లోని రూత్ 8(6)కు నిజందనలో చకువజయ నిఫింగా ఇ-వేలం అమ్మకం స్థవటన

ఇ-వేలం లమ్మకం ప్రజేకున ఈ నోజీసు వాలా ప్రక్కేకించి రుజ్మాకోస్తాక(లు) మరియు హోమీరాకు(లు) మరియు సాధారణ మ్రోజిసునునిన ఇకిముత్తునునినునుగా సమ్మక్ట్ గ్రెఫీలర్ నారికే తమలి రువక హెక్టిన గ్రికిల తెలికిన క్రాములను తెలంగాణ గ్రామం మ్యామ్ సాధార్లు అంధ్రప్రవేశ గ్రామం వివాద ద్వాంకికి RASAMECC – అకోక మరికి యార్ట్ అడ్డిన అలిగాల ద్వార్ తేరి: 16.01.2925న అంధరస్వాయంగా స్వారీనల చేసుకోని, తెలంగాణ గ్రామం బ్యాంక్ – మూన్ఎసు జ్ఞాంత్ (8183) ఇంటి రావటనిన జూలు మూల్లలు రుజ్మకోమత్తని శ్రీ చిర్మక్క నడేస్ కుహార్, తండ్రి అలామ్ ఈ శ్రీమత్ సాంజరాజు మనస్త భర్త నడేస్, కుమార్ నుండి జూలులు వస్తాలు చేసుకొనునుకున్న లేదుకున్నారు. ఎక్కులనుకున్న పిర్మలు చేశాలు మండ్రి మరికే మంద్ర నుండి బాలులు వస్తాలు చేసుకొనుకును గ్రెంత తెలిసిన జ్యాంకాను చేసి : 28.08, 2925ని "పెక్కర ఎతా ක්, එර බහ අගත් කරුණ බවුම් බහ අගේ අඩ හෙරේ" බහුරුවඩු බමුග

రంగా, ఎద్. చిర్ లో మాట్లు ప్రధారం క్యాంకువు కాడలగున అరాయులు : తేపు 68,05,0023 కాడికి రూ. 6,14,185/-(రూపాయులు ఎనిమిటి లక్షల పర్వాటుగు వేల నూట ఎనకై జరు మాత్రమే) వర్షీలో నహా, రుజగ్గర్ఫ్ తేరు 68,08,2023 మంది ఇనుమంగిక వ్యయాలు, ఖర్వులు, ధార్జీలతో పాటుగా పైన తెలిసిన మొత్తంపై ఒప్పందరేలు చంతున ధవిన్న వర్షీస్ కూటా

හිට වුණාල් - 1 : බයි.පු.ඩ.බේ.පේ පෙරේල්ට මැටුපති සි රණ්ණ පමණ කරන විභාග සමා අපේ, සංගම්දී සජු විශේල්යට සඳ කරනි. මහමුරුව අප සහ අපේ අපදමණ කරනි සමා, කමාලර කියන්න ක්රමුණ ලැස්තා කරනවා ලංකයයන්නේ සහු විසිදු වන 560 ඒ 16 රාගනව කිසිපු එය අදේශ්වය ක්රමුණ සහ අදේශ්වය සහ සමාව සහ අප්ථානයේ සහ අදේශ්වය සමුණය මුණුණ විද්යා අවශ්ය සමාව සමාව සමාව සමාව සමාව සමාව ප්රතිත් සහ සිට සිට සමාව සමුණය සමුණ සමාව සමාව සමාව සමාව සමාව සමාව සමාව గార్యు భూమి, వెడిమర్: కలారి శ్రీశ్రీలం భూమి

హానుల్లో హిక్కు మండులు అలాల శ్రాయం భాము. అక్క పేమ్మాలో - 2 : ఎ.వి. పై కి. ఎస్.ఆర్. ముద్దర్లు పోల్లు ప్రత్యేషన్ మండార్ పేరుక గరిగి ఉంది. Hornely వర్త పెట్టినున్ మల్లా మరక్కి కొంటిపైన్ ము అలా వర్యాయిన్ని మండ్ జిల్లా, హాత్యాల్ మండలం, పోల్లన్లు గ్రామం మరియు గ్రామమురాయితే వర్ల నోల్ల నెలు 550 లో 1.08 ఎకరాల వెబ్లీర్లం గట వృద్ధరాయ దూమిన వ్యవసాయితన మారుగా మండ్రిన యూమార్క్ మర్ మరియు ఆర్థ్ - 2.55మాడ్డులు : ఉక్తరలు ఎస్. హాత్యా సెక్ట్ భామ్కి వర్తులు కోర్ను తూడ్వు కొన్న అగుక్య మర్థికి ఎక్కువర్లు ప్రవహించిన

0800, ದರ : ರಾ. 1,38,00,000/- ; ಜರ್ಯಾನ್ : ರಾ. 13,80,000/

බීමට ඔට ක්රමයා නිකාණය : 20.08.2025නි සි. 11.00 රට.ම කිරයි කි. 1.00 රට.ම කිරයි (මුම් 5 කිංමරු සම්බන්ධ මෙමතාම බැබ්ට්ටනුම්)

కెవైసీ పత్రములు, ధరానత్న చెత్తింపు రృత్తికరణ మొంగు వాటితో ఎంటు విడ్డు దర్శున్ను ఫారముల దాఖలుకు అఖరు తేది: 19.08.2025 డా. 5.00 గం.ల వరకు)

සිතුල හැලරු වර්වයක්වරයාව මෙමේ ස්වේද්ර විශාවේමර එලක්වීම මින්ව 18ඒව සම ඔහුවලා මෙවරයා ස්වාදුරුණ්ටේග එකැතිමෙන්ට මහළත්වෙන් ප්රදේශයේ සෙල්ලීමේ ශ්රීකපරයේ විභාලවේ සේවලී බව්විලිකයේ එහිලි 2002වේට එමේලා එකලේ ස්වේද්ර ලියේ සිටිය එම සෙල්ලීමේ ශ්රීකපරයේ විභාලවේ සේවලී බව්විලිකයේ එහිලි 2002වේට එමේලා එකලේ ස්වේද්ර

හැරුවට නියලු වැන්වලය විශාල්ව විභාල්වල කිසින හැකිමට වැනි ලීමේ මහලෙක ලක්වන සඳුමේ කම සිනිලින් සමුද www.tg Nysia ඒ විශාල්ධ විසින මාතික මාතික වැනි විශාල්මය

to See https://macformiger.net, https://sarfacel.nectiontiger.net and https://dn.auctionti 30.68.20255 doi:10.00 figure Seed See 1.00 figure Sode 6 fidulities modified Profession Today See Sees https://www.combiger.oot.https://www.marciontiger.net and https://dri.aucsontiger.net See Alberta Combinet Comb

නබාුජිර ගිාණු නිරෝක නපරදික්ලා

parament throw (Secretic State of the Control of t

Sal- edge same, TGB, RASMECCC - set SAT

35: 14.07.2025, pideo: #6°5 AKS

ఈ విషయాన్ని ముక్రంకు తెలిపారు. ముక్రం తన మో టా

మండలాధికారులు కేంద్ర గ్రామీణ

- కలెక్టర్ హైమావతి ఆదేశం

మన తెలంగాణ/సిద్దిపేట టౌన్: జిల్లా పరిశీలనకు వచ్చిన బృందానికి అందుబాటులో ఉంది వివరాలను క్రేతస్వాయిల్ దించాలని జిల్లా కలెక్టర్ కే. హైమావతి అధికారులను ఆదేశ రు. జిల్లాలోని భామీణ ప్రాంతాలలో చేపట్టిన పథకాల ప నకు కేంద్ర గ్రామీణాభివృద్ధి మంత్రిత్వశాఖ అధ్వర్యంలో ఫ్, వినోద్ల్ నేతృత్వంలో జిల్లాకు వచ్చిన బృందం నభ్యుక మవారం కలెక్టరేట్లో కలెక్టర్ హైమావతితో సమావేశమయి ల్లాలో వారు క్రైక్రస్వాయిలో పర్యటించి పరిశీలించాల్సిన విష సులపై చర్చించారు. ఈ సందర్భంగా జిల్లా కలెక్టర్ మాట్లాడ కేంద్ర గ్రామీణ అభివృద్ధిశాఖ పంపించిన బృందం నేటి న ఈ నేల 24వ తేదీ వరకు జిల్లాలోని బెజ్జంకి, అక్కన్న పేట, 🖇 రవెల్లి మండలాల్లో క్షే్టతస్థాయిలో వర్యటించి ఎంఎన్ఆర్ఇక పింఛన్లు, వాటరోషెడ్, గ్రామీణ నడక్ యోజన, పీఎం క యోజన, గ్రామపంచాయతీలు, అర్బేటి తదితర 12రకాల ప ల అమలును క్రే (తస్వాయిలో పరిశీబించి లబ్జిదారులతో మా కేంద్ర స్రభుత్వ గ్రామీణభివృద్ధి శాఖకు అందజేస్తారని ఆ మండలాల్లో ఎంపీడీపోలు, ఎంపీఓలు, ఏపీఎంలు, ఏపీపోలు

కసూరా పాఠశాలను స



మన తెలంగాణ/చేగుంట: చేగుంట మండలం రెడ్డిపల్లి కా లో గల కన్నూర్భా పాఠశాలను మెదక్ అదనపు కలెక్టర్ గనేష్

రాహుల్గాంధీకి **శుభ**లేఖ అందజేత

- కుటుంబ సమేతంగా రాహుల్సు కలిసిన జగారె



మన తెలంగాణ/నంగారెడ్డి బ్యూరో: అగస్తు7న నిర్వహించే పినీసి వర్మింగ్ (పనిడెంట్ జగ్గారెడ్డి కూతురు జయారెడ్డి పెళ్లికి : వాలని కోరుతూ ఏజసీసీ ఆగ్రనేత రాహుల్ గాంధీకి జగ్గారెడ్డి త సతీమణి බ්රුපරිදීපණි ජවීබ පැන්වේගලදීම් ඡාණ්ජ්ර ප దజేశారు. సోమవారం ఉదయం న్యూఢిల్లీలోని రాహంలోగాంధీ వాసానికి టిపిసిసి వర్మింగ్ స్టసీదెంట్ జగ్గారెడ్డి. టిజిబబసి ఫై ర న్ నిర్మలరెడ్డి, కూతురు జయారెడ్డి, కుమర్ భరత్ సాయి రె డ్రి తో కలిసి వెళ్లి జగ్గారెడ్డికి వివాహ అహ్వాన షతికను అందజే సి శ్లీకి రావాలని కోరారు. ఈ సందర్భంగా రాష్ట్ర రాజకీయ రిస్టితులను అదిగి తెలుసుకున్నారు.